Introduced by: Carey Date: March 17, 1987 Vote: 12 No, 2 Yes Action: DEFEATED

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-29

REQUESTING THAT THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD DELAY THE OPENING OF SKYVIEW JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, Kenai Peninsula Borough School District is experiencing economic problems; and

WHEREAS, the rate of increase in Borough school enrollment is down and projections show no change in the rate of increase in enrollment;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1: That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly requests the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District to delay the opening of Skyview Junior/Senior High School from September 1989 to September 1990.

Section 2: That copies of this resolution be sent to the School District Board and the District Superintendent.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>7th</u> DAY OF <u>April</u>, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk